

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5277-5279 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S OLIVE HEALTH CARE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,c/delay in re-filing appeal)

Date: 05/09/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None appear in the matter.

The ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for confirming the service on the unserved respondent within four weeks.

List again on 17.11.2011.

After the matter was adjourned, Mr Mohd. Mannan, the ld. Counsel for the appellant appeared and requested to mark his appearance.

(H.B. PRABHAKARA SASTRY)
REGISTRAR

hj