

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5277-5279 OF 2011

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

COMMR.OF CEN.EXC.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S OLIVE HEALTH CARE

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,
c/delay in re-filing appeal)

Date: 17/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Shalini Chandra, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent is complaining
about non-receipt of additional copies of the pleadings even
after repeated requests to the appellant. Appellant has to
supply additional copies of the pleadings on or before
21.11.2011. Proof of service is to be filed on record on or
before 26.11.2011.

Item No.44

-2-

If it is not done before 26.11.2011, list before the
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

Respondent may file counter affidavit on or before
3.1.2012.

(S.G. SHAH)
REGISTRAR

rd